## RESOLUTION NO. <u>79-78</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	December 1978.
באר טויַ	December , 1370.
	A RESOLUTION WISHING THE CITIZENS OF CENTERVILLE A VERY MERRY CHRISTMAS AND HAPPY NEW YEAR AND WISHING SAID CITIZENS A PROSPEROUS FUTURE.
	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
hereby Happy	SECTION 1. That the Mayor and Council of the City of Centerville wish all of the citizens of Centerville a very Merry Christmas, New Year and best wishes for a prosperous and happy 1979.
	PASSED this 18th day of December, 1978.
	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
	of the Council of the Soft Centerville, Ohio
	CERTIFICATE
Ohio, Resolu Ohio,	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of tion Number 79-78, passed by the Council of the City of Centervil on the 18th day of December, 1978.
	Clerk of the Council
with e	ved as to form, consistency existing ordinances, the er and constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney